## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Robert B. Zider			07/10/2012	
John F. Krumme			05/19/2012	
Brian A. Thompson			06/22/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Beta Frames LL	Beta Frames LLC		
Street Address:	1900 Embarcad	ero Rd.		
Internal Address:	Suite 100			
City:	Palo Alto			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94303			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
	rpe		Number	30
Application Number.		3668730	Number	568730
	1		Number	13668730
Application Number.	1	3668730	Number	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	1 PATA 650-854-2 sent via US Mail	3668730 3 3 when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	650-854-2 650-854-2 sent via US Mail 650-854-6	3668730 3 3 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 304		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	0ATA 650-854-2: <i>sent via US Mail</i> 650-854-6: THPRicha	3668730 3 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 304 rdson@Comcast.net		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	650-854-2 650-854-2 sent via US Mail 650-854-6 THPRicha T.H.P.Rich	3668730 3 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 304 rdson@Comcast.net ardson		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	650-854-2 650-854-2 sent via US Mail 650-854-6 THPRicha T.H.P.Rich 1055 Trinit	3668730 3 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 304 rdson@Comcast.net ardson		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	0ATA 650-854-2: <i>sent via US Mail</i> 650-854-6: THPRicha T.H.P.Rich 1055 Trinit Menlo Parl	3668730 3 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 304 rdson@Comcast.net ardson y Dr.		\$40.00

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is effective as of September 28, 2006, and is between (i) Beta Frames LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, U.S.A., having a piace of business at 1900 Embarcadero Rd., Suite 100, Palo Alto, CA 94303, formerly having a place of business at of 690 Oak Grove, Menio Park, CA 94025, and doing business under the name AVANTEK (hereinafter BETA FRAMES), and

(ii) John F. Krumme, a citizen of the United States, of 87 Upenuf Road, Woodside, CA 94082, USA (hereinattar KRUMME), Robert B. Zidar, a citizen of the United States, of 25 Deer Maadow Lane, Portola Valley, CA 94028, USA (hereinatter ZIDER), and Brian A. Thompson, a citizen of the United States of 3725 Willow Way, Byron, CA 94505, USA (hereinatter THOMPSON), KRUMME, ZIDER and THOMPSON being hereinatter collectively referred to as INVENTORS.

### WHEREAS

A. INVENTORS have made an invention or inventions relating to eyeglasses (hareinster INVENTION) as described in United States provisional patent application No. 60/724,188, filed October 6, 2005, United States provisional patent application No. 60/817,228 filed June 27, 2008, International Patent Application No. PCT/US 08/037433, filed September 26, 2006, and United States Patent Application No. 12/083140 filed July 28, 2010

8. each of INVENTORS, at the time INVENTION was made, was under an obligation to assign all of his rights in the invention to BETA FRAMES, and

C. BETA FRAMES wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in INVENTION, including but not limited to, all patents and other proprietary rights for INVENTION throughout the world, and each of INVENTORS wishes to assign to BETA FRAMES his entire right, title and interest in INVENTION.

# BETA FRAMES and INVENTORS have agreed as follows.

1. Each of INVENTORS, insofar as he has not already assigned to BETA FRAMES all his right, title and interest in INVENTION, does, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hareby acknowladged, hereby assign to BETA FRAMES, and BETA FRAMES accepts, his entire right, title and interest in INVENTION, including, but not limited to, any and all applications, including but not limited to, the applications listed above

and new continuation, continuation in part, devidental and relative applications, for Lotions Peters, Usity Models and other Propriatory Rights throughout the world for HAVENTHOR, all Priority Rights for HMENTICH dedied Born such applications under International Conventions or otherwise throughout the world, and any and all Lollers Palets granted on sold applications.

Each of INVENTORS covenents that he has the full sight to convey the right, file and 2 internet herein aneigned, and has not exactled, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict haramith.

Each of DEVENTORS occurrents that he will communicate to BETA FRAMES any facts 8. known to him seconding UNFENTION, and will, at the separate of BETA FRAMER, tastly in any teps proceedings concerning INVENTION, sign any leaded paper, and gammily do everything people to evolut BETA FRAMES in obtaining and extering Latters Patant, Utily Models, and other Proprietary Flights for SRVENTICH Consughant the world,

an 7/10/17- Sten ultant, Bata Frames LLC · 7/10/12 Date

in fan s

John J. Kransen, br

Date

Brien A.Thomson, Ins

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is effective as of September 28, 2008, and is between (1) Bata Frames LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, U.S.A., having a place of business at 1800 Embarcadaro Rd., Suite 100, Palo Alto, CA 94303, formarty having a place of business at of 690 Oak Grove, Menio Park, CA 94025, and doing business under the name AVANTEK (hereinafter BETA FRAMES), and

(ii) John F. Knamme, a citizen of the United States, of 87 Upenuf Road, Woodside, CA 94062, USA (hereinafter KRUMME), Robert B. Zider, a citizen of the United States, of 25 Deer Meadow Lane, Portola Valley, CA 94028, USA (hereinafter ZIDER), and Brian A.Thompson, a citizen of the United States of 3725 Willow Way, Byron, CA 94505, USA (hereinafter THOMPSON), KRUMME, ZIDER and THOMPSON being hereinafter collectively referred to as INVENTORS.

#### WHEREAS

17

 INVENTORS have made an invention or inventions relating to eyegiasses (hareinafter INVENTION) as described in United States provisional patent application No. 60/724,186, filed October 6, 2005, United States provisional patent application No. 60/817,228 filed June 27, 2008, International Patent Application No. PCT/US 06/037433, filed September 28, 2008, and United States Patent Application No. 12/083140 filed July 28, 2010

B. each of INVENTORS, at the time INVENTION was made, was under an obligation to assign all of his rights in the invention to BETA FRAMES, and

C. BETA FRAMES wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in INVENTION, including but not limited to, all patents and other proprietary rights for INVENTION throughout the world, and each of INVENTORS wishes to assign to BETA FRAMES his entire right, title and interest in INVENTION.

# BETA FRAMES and INVENTORS have agreed as follows.

1. Each of INVENTORS, insofar as he has not already assigned to BETA FRAMES all his right, tills and interest in INVENTION, does, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hareby acknowladged, hereby assign to BETA FRAMES, and BETA FRAMES accepts, his entire right, tills and interest in INVENTION, including, but not limited to, any and all applications, including but not limited to, the applications listed above

1

and any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and relasue applications, for Letters Patent, Utility Models and other Proprietary Rights throughout the world for INVENTION, all Priority Rights for INVENTION derived from such applications under International Conventions or otherwise throughout the world, and any and all Letters Patent granted on said applications.

2. Each of INVENTORS covenants that he has the full right to convey the right, title and interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any egreement in conflict herewith.

3. Each of INVENTORS covenants that he will communicate to BETA FRAMES any facts known to him concerning INVENTION, and will, at the expanse of BETA FRAMES, teatily in any legal proceedings concerning INVENTION, sign any textul paper, and generally do everything possible to assist BETA FRAMES in obtaining and enforcing Letters Patent, Utility Models, and other Proprietary Rights for INVENTION throughout the world.

Deta		Robert B. Zider, President, Bota Frames LLC
Date		Signature
Date	5/19/12	Rebert B. Zider, inventor Signature Min: F. Krumme, inventor
Date		Brian C Thompson, inventor

2

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is effective as of September 26, 2006, and is between Beta Frames LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, U.S.A., having a place of business at 1900 Embarcadoro Rd., Suite 100, Paio Alto, CA 94303, formerly having a place of business at of 690 Oak Grove, Menio Park, CA 94025, and doing business under the name AVANTEK (hereinafter BETA FRAMES), and (i) John F. Krumme, a citizen of the United States, of 67 Upenuf Road, Woodside, CA 94062, USA (hereinafter KRUMME), Robert B. Zider, a citizen of the United States, of 25 Deer Meadow Lane, Portola Valley, CA 94028, USA (hereinafter ZIDER), and Brian A.Thompson, a citizen of the United States of 3725 Willow Way, Byron, CA 94505, USA (hereinafter THOMPSON), KRUMME, ZIDER and THOMPSON being hereinafter collectively referred to as INVENTORS.

#### WHEREAS

A. INVENTORS have made an invention or inventions relating to eyeglesses
(hereinafter INVENTION) as described in United States provisional patent application No.
60/724,186, filed October 6, 2005, United States provisional patent application No.
60/817,228 filed June 27, 2006, International Patent Application No. PCT/US 06/037433,
filed September 26, 2006, and United States Patent Application No. 12/083140 filed July
28, 2010

B. each of INVENTORS, at the time INVENTION was made, was under an obligation to assign all of his rights in the invention to BETA FRAMES, and

C. BETA FRAMES wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in INVENTION, including but not limited to, all patents and other proprietary rights for INVENTION throughout the world, and each of INVENTORS wishes to assign to BETA FRAMES his entire right, the and interest in INVENTION.

## BETA FRAMES and INVENTORS have agreed as follows.

1. Each of INVENTORS, insofar as he has not already assigned to BETA FRAMES all his right, tille and interest in INVENTION, does, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign to BETA FRAMES, and BETA FRAMES accepts, his entire right, title and interest in INVENTION, including, but not limited to, any and all applications, including but not limited to, the applications listed above

and any continuation, continuation-in-post, divisional and release applications, for Letters Pate Usity Models and other Proprietory Rights throughout the world for INVENTION, all Priority R for INVENTION derived from such applications under international Conventions or otherwise throughout the world, and any and all Letters Patent granted on sold applications.

Each of INVENTORS coverants that he has the full right to convey the right, title and Interest harein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in confiharawith.

Each of IRVENTORS covenants that he will communicate to BETA FRAMES any fed known to him concerning INVENTION, and will, at the expanse of BETA FRAMEB, tastily in : legal proceedings concerning iNVENTICN, sign any lewith paper, and generally do everythir possible to assist BETA FRAMES in obtaining and enforcing Letters Patent, Utility Models, a other Proprietory Rights for INVENTION throughout the world.

Standurg. Date Robert B. Zider, President, Bata Frames LLC Signature . Dute Robert B. Zider, Inventor Signature . Date John 7. Krumme, inventor Bignaty Date 6-22-2012 Brinn C Thompson, Inventor